
 
RESOLUTION NO. 28227 

 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL) FOR PORTER ROOFING 
CONTRACTORS, INC. RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. R-14-
004-202, ROOF REPLACEMENT FOR GREENWAY 
FARMHOUSE, FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF TWO 
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE DOLLARS 
($2,185.00), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO 
EXCEED TWENTY-SIX THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED 
SIXTY AND 50/100 DOLLARS ($26,860.50), AND TO 
RELEASE THE REMAINING CONTINGENCYAMOUNT OF 
THREE HUNDRED FIFTEEN DOLLARS ($315.00). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 (Final) for Porter Roofing Contractors, 

Inc. relative to Contract No. R-14-004-202, Roof Replacement for Greenway Farmhouse, for an 

increased amount of $2,185.00, for a revised contract amount not to exceed $26,860.50, and to 

release the remaining contingency amount of $315.00. 

ADOPTED: May 5, 2015 

/mem 

  28227 


